

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.4

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 30548/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-02-2023 in WRITC No. 40388/2022 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

KULDEEP SINGH & ANR.**Petitioner(s)****VERSUS****STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.****Respondent(s)**

(IA No.249307/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.249308/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.249311/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date : 08-12-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI****HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA****For Petitioner(s)****Mr. Anurag Ojha , AOR (NP)****For Respondent(s)**

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1. The matter has been passed over once and called for second time, but on both the occasions, none appears for the petitioner.**
- 2. The special leave petition is dismissed for non-prosecution.**
- 3. Pending application(s), if any, stand disposed of.**

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

